Therefore, understanding the factors negating or improving the performance of this very important 
sector becomes desirable and germane. This study examines the effect of environmental factors on 
the performance of SMEs in Abuja metropolis.The target population of the paper constitutes two 
thousand six hundred and ninety (2690) registered SMEs operating within Abuja metropolis. A 
sample size of 97 respondents was determined using the Yamane formula at 10% precision level. A 
random sampling technique as well as stratified sampling were used in selecting the sample size of

[...]

and align strategic initiatives and enhance government area Ibadan, Nigeria as 
strategic feedback and learning. special reference. A survey research design 

method was used with a self-design 
2.4   Review of Empirical Studies questionnaire for collecting data from one 
A number of empirical studies have been hundred and three (103) respondents. The 
conducted on the impact of environmental instrument used in the study is a close-
factors on SMEs. These include the work of ended questionnaire that was designed by 
Bouazzai, Ardjouman and Abada (2015) the researchers. Correlation coefficient